Skip to content
10.7 °Cforecast >
Mostly Cloudy

Boil water advisory lifted

NEWS RELEASE SAULT STE. MARIE PUC **************************** Boil water advisory lifted SAULT STE.
0

NEWS RELEASE

SAULT STE. MARIE PUC

****************************
Boil water advisory lifted

SAULT STE. MARIE - Under the direction of Algoma Public Health the boil water advisory issued for the following area has been lifted (see map):

  • Trunk Road and south to the river
  • Gibbs Street, Kerr Drive and Parkshore Drive east to Tamarack Avenue

Water samples taken have met the Ontario Drinking Water Quality Standards (Ontario Regulation 169/03). 

You may resume normal use of the water.

The PUC is currently in the process of hand delivering notices to residents within the affected area notifying them that the boil water advisory has been lifted.

We apologize to our customers for this inconvenience, and wish to thank everyone for their understanding and patience.

Should you have any questions or concerns please call PUC Customer Service at 705-759-6522 (between 9 a.m. – 4:30 p.m.). 

For questions after business hours please call the PUC Emergency line at 705-759-6555.

****************************



Comments


More Local News